Pursuant to Article 109 of the Banking Law of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No.: 4/17), Article 5, Paragraph 1, Item 6, Article 20, Paragraph 2, Item 6 and Article 37 of the Law on Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No.: 59/13 and 4/17), and Article 6, Paragraph 1, Item 6 and Article 19, Paragraph 1, Item 6 of the Statute of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No.: 63/17), Management Board of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska, at its 44th session held on December 11, 2017, adopted the following

DECISION ON AMENDMENTS TO THE DECISION ON LARGE EXPOSURES

Article 1

In the Decision on Large Exposures ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No.: 89/17) in Article 2, Paragraph 1, Item 2, in the second sentence after the wording "Government of Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina", the wording "and" shall be deleted and comma shall be added, and after the wording "Government of Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina" the wording "and central governments of other countries" shall be added.

In the third sentence, after the wording "Government of Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina", the wording "and" shall be deleted and comma shall be added, and after the wording "Government of Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina" the wording "and central governments of other countries" shall be added.

Article 2

This Decision shall enter into force on the eighth day following its publication in the "Official Gazette of the Republika Srpska".

No.: UO-340/17 PRESIDENT
Date: 11 December, 2017 OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD

Mira Bjelac